

ASSOCIATION of FELLOWS AND INSTRUCTORS

of the British Horse Society

MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT

The aim of the F&I Association is to be able to support its members in their participation in the sport of equestrianism, and in their chosen profession of coaching, in an inclusive and friendly environment, whilst ensuring that the highest professional standards are maintained.

I understand and agree to the following membership terms:

1 As a member of the F&I Association, I am able to provide evidence on request of:

- a. BHS Qualification as FBHS, BHSI, or Performance Coach BHSI
- b. International Equivalency Status [to be drafted if and when this is approved]

I agree to maintain my qualification status and to notify the Membership Officer and Committee of anything likely to jeopardise that status.

2 As a member of the F&I Association, I agree that I represent the Association. My conduct will remain professional and mindful of mutual respect for all others in all situations. I agree to accept the current regulations, as outlined in the Constitution, together with any codes of conduct or policies that the Association may adopt in the future, and I agree to adhere to the Social Media guidelines on the F&I Facebook page and any other social media platform.

3 I accept that the Committee shall have powers to require my resignation or terminate my membership if my conduct is considered to be in any way detrimental to the reputation, interests or well-being of:

- a. the F&I Association or any of its members
- b. the British Horse Society
- c. the equestrian world in general.

Print Name:

nature:

Date:

Version dated 3.1.2021